Edgar Filing: MEDICAL ALARM CONCEPTS HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

90

The Company had only one supplier during the years ended June 30, 2014 and 2013, respectively.

NOTE 14 – SUBSEQUENT EVENT

On August 21, 2014, the Company granted 5,000 shares of common stock to an individual as compensation for his
services pursuant to a “Restricted Stock Grant Notice” between the Company and the consultant dated July 1, 2014.

F-18

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL ALARM CONCEPTS HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

91

MEDICAL ALARM CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 15 - RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

The management of the Company has concluded that we should restate our consolidated balance sheets as of June 30,
2014 and 2013. The conclusion was reached by management because they determined that the patent payable was
improperly classified on balance sheets as of June 30, 2014 and 2013.

The effect of the restatement on specific line items in the financial statements as of June 30, 2014 and 2013 is set forth
in the table below:

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2014
Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Patent payable $ —  $ 2,500,00 $ 2,500,000
Total current liabilities $ 703,401 $ 2,500,000 $ 3,203,401
Patent payable $ 2,500,000 $ (2,500,000 ) $ —
Total non-current liabilities $ 2,500,000 $ (2,500,000 ) $ —

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2013
Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Patent payable $ —  $ 2,500,00 $ 2,500,000
Total current liabilities $ 3,253,570 $ 2,500,000 $ 5,753,570
Patent payable $ 2,500,000 $ (2,500,000 ) $ —
Total non-current liabilities $ 3,344,009 $ (2,500,000 ) $ 844,009

F-19

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL ALARM CONCEPTS HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

92

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL ALARM CONCEPTS HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

93